

S.T. No. 05(01)20  
(CIS No.100/18)

Order No.17 dated 29.02.2024.

Sole accused person namely Dr. Raju Mondal is absent by petition and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is turned up.

P.O. is transferred.

To 07.06.2024 for cross-examination of P.W.1. Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.



